CH \$465.00 370221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank	FORMERLY SunTrust Bank	10/21/2020	Banking Institution: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	6950 Aviation Boulevard	
City:	Glen Burnie	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3702210	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN HOME COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	3702179	CAROLINA MOUNTAIN HARDWOOD	
Registration Number:	3404584	SPACE FLOORING SUPPLIES & SERVICES	
Serial Number:	85409700	ARTISAN COLLECTION BY CAROLINA HOME	
Serial Number:	85409659	CAROLINA HOME FLOORING FOR YOUR LIFESTYL	
Serial Number:	85409680	ARTISAN CERAMICS COLLECTION BY CAROLINA	
Serial Number:	85691180	AVION	
Registration Number:	3480626	J.J. HAINES & COMPANY, INC.	
Registration Number:	3774000	J.J. HAINES & COMPANY, INC.	
Registration Number:	3773999	HAINES	
Registration Number:	3418264	HAINES	
Registration Number:	2913254	SIMPLY LISTELLOS	
Registration Number:	2640557	SIMPLY CERAMIC	
Registration Number:	2392135	FLOORING PLUS	
Registration Number:	1245653	Н	
Registration Number:	1684734	"H" J.J. HAINES & COMPANY, INC. EST. 187	
Registration Number:	3886259	CHESAPEAKE HARDWOODS	
Registration Number:	3886255	CHESAPEAKE HARDWOODS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007082 FRAME: 0667

900576019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email:tmdocket@hinckleyallen.comCorrespondent Name:Alexander P. MontgomeryAddress Line 1:28 State Street, 30th FloorAddress Line 2:Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	075678-0184021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander P. Montgomery
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander P. Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=JJ HAINES TRADEMARK RELEASE (Executed 2020.10.21)#page1.tif source=JJ HAINES TRADEMARK RELEASE (Executed 2020.10.21)#page2.tif source=JJ HAINES TRADEMARK RELEASE (Executed 2020.10.21)#page3.tif source=JJ HAINES TRADEMARK RELEASE (Executed 2020.10.21)#page4.tif source=JJ HAINES TRADEMARK RELEASE (Executed 2020.10.21)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "<u>Release</u>") is made as of October 21, 2020, by **TRUIST BANK**, as successor-by-merger to SunTrust Bank ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to that certain (a) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2014 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "CMH Assignment Trademark Security Agreement") made by J.J. HAINES & COMPANY, INC., a Maryland corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Administrative Agent and (b) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 17, 2014 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Grantor Trademark Security Agreement"; together with the CMH Assignment Trademark Security Agreement each a "Trademark Security Agreement" and, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements") made by Grantor in favor of Administrative Agent;

WHEREAS, reference is also hereby made to that certain payoff letter dated as of October 21, 2020, among Grantor, Administrative Agent, and the other parties thereto;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent release its lien on the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent no longer has any interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the CMH Assignment Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at reel 5212, frame 0664 on February 11, 2014, and the Grantor Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at reel 5197, frame 0404 on January 30, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to and pursuant to the terms of the Payoff Letter, Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, to the Grantor.

[Continued on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

TRUIST BANK, as successor- by-merger to SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent

Name: Joseph A. Massaroni

Title: Director

[JJ HAINES—TRADEMARK RELEASE]

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration / Serial No. and Date	Owner
CAROLINA HOME MOUNTAIN COLLECTION	3702210 10/27/09	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.
CAROLINA MOUNTAIN HARDWOODS	3702179 10/27/09	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.
SPACE FLOORING SUPPLIES & SERVICES	3404584 4/1/08	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.
ARTISAN COLLECTION BY CAROLINA HOME	85409700 8/29/11	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.
ARTISAN CERAMICS COLLECTION BY CAROLINA HOME	85409680 8/29/11	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.
CAROLINA HOME FLOORING FOR YOUR LIFESTYLE	85409659 8/29/11	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.
AVION	85691180 7/31/12	J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.
J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.	001,012,033, 050	3480626/ 78/711,250 8/05/08
J.J. Haines & Company, Inc.	100,101,102	3774000/ 77/559,900 4/13/10
Haines	100,101,102	3773999/ 77/559,896 4/13/10

ACTIVE 53260815v2

Haines	001,012,033, 050	3418264/ 78/711,151 4/29/08
Simply Listellos	001,012,033, 050	2913254/ 78/340,976 12/21/04
SIMPLY CERAMIC	001,012,033, 050	2640557/ 76/133,610 10/22/02
Flooring Plus, Inc.	100,101,102	2392135/ 75/569,378 7/10/07
Mark: Stylized letter "H" within rectangular shape	n/a	1245563/ 368221
Mark: "H" J.J. HAINES & COMPANY, INC. EST. 1874 OVER 100 YEARS and Design	n/a	1684734/ 74/093,858
Chesapeake Hardwoods Mark: The color(s) green, blue, brown, tan is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of a cattail plant with green stems and brown seed heads situated above a blue swirl design, the word "CHESAPEAKE" appears in blue above a blue horizontal line with the word "HARDWOODS" in brown below the line, all on a tan background in the shape of a rectangle with a curved top with a double outline in brown.	001,012,033, 050	3886259/ 85020657/ 12.07.10

Chesapeake Hardwoods	001,012,033, 050	3886255/
		85020634/
		12.07.10

Trademark Licenses

None.

Domain Names

Domain Name	Registrant	Renewal Date
www.cmhspace.com	Unknown	Unknown

ACTIVE 53260815v2

RECORDED: 10/22/2020